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fifteenth (15th) day of March and the fifteenth (15th) day of
June of each year,

SEC. 2. Whoever tabes, catches or kills any fish of any kind,
in said waters of Otter Tail county, .between the fifteenth (15th)
day of March and the fifteenth (15th) day of June of each year,
in any manner whatsoever, shall suffer a fine of two dollars ($2) for
each and every fish so taken or killed.

SEC. 3. All prosecutions under this act shall be commenced
within thirty (30) days from the time such, offense was committed,
and the same shall be upon complaint under oath, before any jus-
tice of the peace in the said county of Otter Tail, and all fines imposed
and collected under this act, shall be paid into the treasury of
said county for the use of the common schools of said county.

SEC. 4. That fish may be taken during the balance of the
year in any manner. Provided, that no net or seine for the tak-
ing of fish shall be used, the meshes of which are less than two
(2) inches square.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and atter
its passage.

Approved February 15, 1877.

CHAPTER 160.

AN ACT TO MtEVEKT THE DESTRUCTION OF FISH IN" T11.K
WATERS OF ROUND LAKE, IN JACKSON COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any person to catch, kill,
destroy, or in any manner to take any fish from the waters of
Round Lake, in the county of Jackson, or any inlet or outlet there-
of, from the first (1st) day of December to the first (1st) day of
May following, iu any year after the passage of .this act.

SEC, 2. Any person or persons violating the provisions of the
preceding section, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon con-
viction thereof, suffer und pay a fine of five dollars ($5) for each
and every fish so caught, killed, or destroyed, or taken, together
with the costs of prosecution.

SEC. 3. All prosecutions under this act shall be commenced
within one (I) month from the time when the offense was com-
mitted, and the same shall be upon complaint under oath, before
any justice of the peace in the county of Jackson, where such
offense was committed, and all fines imposed and collected under
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this act shall be paid into the treasury of said Jackson, county, for
the use and benefit of the common schools of said county. '

'SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. '

Approved February 1, 1877.

CHAPTER 161-

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE FISHING WITH ^NETS AND SEINES IN
CEUTAIN LAKES IN CROW LAKE TOWNSHIP, IN STEARNS
COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That any and all persons be and hereby are author-
ized and allowed to take fish with nets or seines from any of the
following named lakes in the town, of Crow Lake, in Stearns
county, to-wit •. Crow -Lake, Fish Lake, and Tamarack Lake.

Provided, that no person shall be authorized or allowed to use
nets or seines with meshes less than one and one-fourth (l£)
inches square.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 7, 1877.

CHAPTER 162.

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE NAME OP THE THIRD (3o) METHODIST
EPISCOPAL CHURCH OF SAINT'PAUL.

Be it enacted by 'the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION- 1. That the name of that certain religious corporation,
situate in the city of Saint Paul, in the county of Ramsey, known
as.the Third Methodist Episcopal Church of Saint Paul, is hereby
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